
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 23-12-2021 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 23-12-2021 15:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 70 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Education

Department Name Department Of Higher Education

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Science Education And Research (iisers)

Office Name Thiruvananthapuram

Total Quantity 1

Item Category BOQ (Q3) (ALL IN ONE DESKTOPS)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience
and Turnover Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of Experience
and Turnover Yes

Document required from seller

OEM Authorization Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 7 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1735625
Dated: 07-12-2021

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 38

1 / 8



(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
Registrar IISER Tvm
Maruthamala PO, Vithura Thiruvananthapuram, Department of Higher Education, Indian Institute of Science
Education and Research (IISERs), Ministry of Education 695551
(Robinson George)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is
seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM
Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the
supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

BOQ ( 1 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 A Muruganandam 695551,Maruthamala.P.O,
Vithura 1 30

2 / 8

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2021/12/6/iiser-tvm-tech-spec-1206_2021-12-06-14-10-28_d58ec6354d5d0dde2f14a84bb2ec4212.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadUploadedBOQ/3947944


Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

2. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 3 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

3. Generic

The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the
Government of India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST
concession and the conditions for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this
effect will be issued by Buyer to the Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit
their bids after accounting for the Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 45/2017 47/2017 dated 14/11/2017

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

(a) Payment Terms :- 90% against supply and acceptance. Balance 10% after installation and submission
of e-PBG for 3% or order value covering 38 months from installation

(b) Bidders should submit dully filled and signed annexure 1, 2, 3 and 4 along with the bid document. In
case of failure the bid will be summarily rejected.

Annexure 1

 

BID SECURITY DECLARATION 

(To be given on Company Letter Head)

 

 

To,                                                                                            Date:

 

The Director, Indian Institute of Science Education and Research – Thiruvananthapuram,

Maruthamala P.O, Vithura, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala -695551, India.

 

3 / 8



Sub: Bid Security Declaration.

 

Tender Reference No: ____________________________________________

Name of Tender / Work: -

____________________________________________________________________________________

 

Dear Sir,

 

We M/s ___________________________________________________________

 

_____________________________________________________________________

 

___________________________________________________ (Full name and address of the bidder) hereby undertake
that we will adhere to the Govt of India Ministry of Finance office memorandum No. F.9/4/2020-PPD dated
12 Nov 2020 and GFR 2017 on Bid Security/ Earnest Money Deposit and if I/We (bidder) withdraws or
modifies or amends its tender or impairs or derogates from its bid during the bid validity period or if we are
awarded the contract and fails to sign the contract or fails to furnish order acceptance or performance
security before the deadline defined by the Institute, we may be suspended for the period of time as
decided by the administrative competent authority of IISER Thiruvananthapuram, from being eligible to
submit bids for contracts floated by the Institute.

 

 

 
Yours Faithfully,
 

 

 

Date: 

Place:                                                 Signature with Date and Stamp of the
Bidder

 
 

ANNEXURE: 2

 

Declaration of Local Content

(ON COMPANY LETTER HEAD)

 

(In case the procurement value is less than or equal to Rs. 10 Crores declaration to be given in
Bidder’s/Company’s letter head and if more than Rs. 10 Crores declaration to be issued from the statutory
auditor or cost auditor of the company (in case of companies from a practicing cost accountant or

4 / 8



practicing chartered accountant (in respect of suppliers other than companies)

 

To,

The Director,

Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Thiruvananthapuram,

Maruthamala P.O., Vithura, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India – 695551

 

Subject: Declaration of local content and compliance of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India)
Order 2017 and its amendments regarding.

Sl No Name of the
goods/service/work
s

Catego
ry of
the
supplie
r
(Class I
/ II / III)

Currency
(must be
in INR)

Local
Content
(%)

Location at
which value
addition is
made

Country of
Origin

Comply to
the above
referred
rule (Yes /
No)

1        

2        

3        

        

 

·         “Local Content” means the amount of value added in India which shall, be the total value of the item
being offered (excluding net domestic indirect taxes) minus the value of the imported content in the
item (including all customs duties) as a proportion of the total value, in percent.

·         False declarations will be in breach of Code of Integrity under Rule 175(1)(i)(h) of the General Financial
Rules for which a bidder or its successors can be debarred for up to two years as per Rule 151(iii) of the
General Financial Rules along with such other actions permissible under law.

 

 

Date:   

Place:                                                   Signature with Date and Stamp of the
Bidder

 

 

 

 
 
 

ANNEXURE: 3

 

CERTIFICATE

5 / 8



 

(ON COMPANY LETTER HEAD)

 

          I hereby certify that we M/s _______________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________ (name and address of the firm)  is neither blacklisted by any
Central/ State Government / Public Undertaking/ Institute nor is any criminal case registered / pending
against the firm or its owner / partners anywhere in India.

 

          I also certify that the above information is true and correct in every aspect and in any case at a later
date it is found that any details provided above are incorrect, any contract given to the above firm may be
summarily terminated and the firm blacklisted.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date: 

Place:                                                 Signature with Date and Stamp of the
Bidder
 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE: 4

 

CERTIFICATE BY THE BIDDER (FOR TENDERS)

(ON COMPANY LETTER HEAD)

6 / 8



 

          I have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which
shares a land border with India. I certify that this bidder is not from such a company or, / if from such a
country, has been registered with the Competent Authority (copy of the Registration Certificate enclosed).
I hereby certify that this bidder fulfills all requirements in this regard and is eligible to be considered.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date: 

Place:                                                 Signature with Date and Stamp of the
Bidder

 

 

 

 
.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

7 / 8

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition


in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

8 / 8


	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting

	BOQ ( 1 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


